WALLENSTEIN

BX32S Chipper Parts Manual

S/N 1325140 to S/N 1325283




Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in
ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts
with the correct Wallenstein parts are essential to prolonging the life
of your Wallenstein product. Please refer to this manual before
ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual.
If your product differs from the specifications contained within this
manual contact EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at
any fime.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without
prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

BX32S RevE



Table of Contents

Main Parts Breakdown

Driveline Parts Breakdown
Discharge Chute Parts Breakdown
Binacchi PTO Parts Breakdown
Decal Breakdown

N O OO,



This Page is Intentionally Blank



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BX32S Chipper Parts Manual

BX32S MAIN
PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. Description
1 1018L994 Chipper Chute Flap Clamp
2 1018W101 Housing, Bottom Rotor
3 1018W102 Housing, Upper Rotor
4 1018W103 Rotor
5 1018W107 Chipper Chute
6 1018W701 Idler Arm
7 1056A301 Assembly, Discharge Chute
8 10561229 Positive Stop Plate
9 1056L968 Washer, Idler Capture
10 1056M303 Knife, 3" Rotor
11 1056M304 Knife, 3" Ledger
12 10565604 Flap, Hopper
14 725103 2-Bolt Flange Bearing, 1-1/4
15 725104 2-Bolt Flange Bearing, 1-3/8
16 771310 Hex Bolt 3/8NC x 1
17 171372G8 Hex Bolt, 3/8NF x 5/8 G8
18 196503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short

171617

Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 1-3/4

772111

Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC

172231

Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC

172561

Flange Nut 5/8 NC

272502

Flange Nut, #10NC

272911

Acorn Nut, 3/8NC

773131

Washer, 3/8

174102

Set Screw #10-24 x 1/4

774110

Set Screw 1/4NC

176121

Flange Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4

176134

Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1

176211

Carriage Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4

178312

Machine Screw #10NC x 5/8

(9]
|| = &[N  [N[N|w] v w0 o8 (G| 0 o] —| 1| —| =[N | —| —| —|—=| == | —[—|—~| 2

April 2011



This Page is Intentionally Blank



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BX32S Chipper Parts Manual

BX32S DRIVELINE PARTS BREAKDOWN

[TEM PART NO. Description QTY. [TEM PART NO. Descripfion QTY.
1 10171718 PTO Cover 21 771107 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 2
2 1017W702 Shield 22 771108 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 7/8 2
3 1018M702 Shaft, Splined 23 771220 Hex Bolt 5/T6NC x 2 3
4 1018W101 Housing, Bottom Rotor with 1 24 771617 Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 1-3/4 4

PTO frame 25 1721 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 2

5 1018W701 Idler Arm 1 26 17222 Hex Lock Nut 5/16NC 1
6 211431 Implement Pin 7/8x5-1/2 2 27 772282 Hex Lock Nut 7/8NF 2
7 725103 2-Bolt Flange Bearing, 1-1/4 1 28 172561 Flange Nuf 5/8 NC 5
8 725104 2-Bolt Flange Bearing, 1-3/8 1 29 773380 Spring Washer 7/8 2
9 729309 Grease Whip 9" with Fittings 1 30 774102 Set Screw #1024 x 1/4 3
10 731404 Spring 25mm x 178mm x 0.135 1 3] 774110 Set Screw 1/4NC 3
11 741159 B Belt, 59 2 32 776121 Flange Bolt 5/T6NC x 3/4 7
12 Z41501 SK Bushing, 1-3/8 Bore 1 33 776521 Eye Bolf 5/T6NC x 4 T
13 741510 "L"Bushing 1" Bore 1

4 141706 Double "B" Sheave, 16.35" Pitch

5 141708 Double "B" Sheave, 4.45" Pitch

6 744401 Sh#4 PTBO”SF;\%T r]\/\gssqi_or

ear Bolf, M8xT1.25x45mm

17 244301 Gr8.8 (Includes Lock-nut) !
18 746534 Key 1/4x 174 x 1-1/4 1
19 746542 Key 5/16 x5/16 x 1-1/4 1
20 149104 Assembly, Idler 1

April 2011 Page 7



This Page is Intentionally Blank



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BX32S Chipper Parts Manual

1056A301 PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. Description QTY.
1 1012W208 Assembly, Hood Latch 1
2 10561327 Ring 1
3 1056L.329 Plate, Spacer Ring 1
4 10561330 Plate, Hood Cature 1
5 10561333 Deflector, Discharge Chute 1
6 10561334 Ring 1
7 1056W306 Discharge Chute 1
8 719313 Knob, 5/16NC Female Stud 2
9 771107 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 6
10 Z71110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 2
11 272111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 8
12 172914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 2

April 2011

Page 9



BX32S Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Binacchi PTO Parts Breakdown

3—C) [Me] &»—+

—F —+—

93 m m 94

31.7 32 33 34 35 éL
95 | | 96 ——
®
51
O
= ww

@1: I“i@ |HWM:D:E|
| | |

76 71 73 72 74

Page 10 April 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BX32S Chipper Parts Manual

Binacchi PTO Parts List

BINACCHI SPARE PARTS
LIST : B40SB0OEA60098
POS. DESCRIPTION Q. Part#

01 YOKE 1 0800403
02 |CROSS JOURNALASS. 2 08204
03 CIRCLIP 8 09802027
04 |GREASE NIPPLE 2 09840081002
05 |OUTER TUBE YOKE 1 08004021
11 |FLEXIBLE PIN 1098700860
12 CM. 100 CARDAN TUBE(*) 1 109881433100
13 CM. 100 CARDAN TUBE(*) 1109881364100
14 FLEXIBLE PIN 1098700855
21 INNER TUBE YOKE 108004011
30 SHEAR BOLT LB4 1 08804
31 OUTER BEARING 10265140007
32 |OUTER BASIC CONE 1 0256040324
33 |OUTER SAFETY TUBE 1098896684080
34 INNER SAFETY TUBE 1 10988961B4080
35 |NNER BASIC CONE 1 0256040325
36 INNER .BEARING 1 0265140008
37 CHAIN 110252000001
51 |COMPLTE PUSH BUTTON 1 0986014047
71 YOKE FOR LB4 1 08896904
72 GREASE NIPPLE 1 10984010150
73 STEEL BALL 23 098680104
74 HUB 1 |088964A60
75 PUSH PIN SET 1 10986014075
76 NUTAND BOLT  M8-1.25x45 10.9 1 |Z44902
91 |OUTER HALF SHAFT 1 |B408002
92 [NNER HALF SHAFT 1 |B408001098
93 |OUTER HALF SHAFT 1 |B4080E2
94 INNER HALF SHAFT 1 |B4080E1098
95 OUTER HALF SAFETY GUARD 1 |083E040802
96 INNER HALF SAFETY GUARD 1 |083E040801
97 SAFETY GUARD 1 |083E04080

Note: Always check brand of PTO shaft when ordering PTO parts. For other brands then the Binacchi shafts
shown above please call the factory @ 877-695-9283.

April 2011

Page 11




BX32S Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Decals BX32S 194006

-~

4\ CAUTION

* 1200 od AorTUnl opieEien s Man.l Detes
satrg Nevow satvty irstrancas waaly

 Turn moching o, ¥o0 wnd dsabie eGRe.
294056 POve i Bon hey and piace i powr pOthat, ast iy
ot Lrsan st wat bor o o g e 8o vy
1oom il toy), MTviCH ) (TR,
wiuT e o aog s
* Knf) the merd g e Shems aed e of WO 19 Treverd SpgEG o

trppen Ooerse only 00 ve gosd

© Comm 0S80 A OVt b rs Cpeeairy)

* G wenc weciom o s, (eBection an showcds Dekow tatng
¥ O g

© Kowg) ytiim e Bes aowl Btiagrs SN, W gt et el b
o AL

* Kpep fancs, feot, Sar 300 Ctng swary Fom SOVg DETE. Mever
W ROW CHINAG KON A ey

© Koep Srivelen verndl S0 anghed egael el e 50 pote e

© Dner ot sty of pecgin. artmets or iings. Retir O
SIDE WD TIPS TREE $70UCN 10 CEMES ATy

© 00 0% Mlow (VBTN SN o sasrhrioed (woghe WO
wORn; wes

794059 o 0w ren kg mee 8 G BRING 10 rrvert sy a0
W A e pn et
© Ut Cort whuim Natiog malern’ o Shipdee DO fof sered sty
BOMTes, G S ITCEL. P38 OGNy WBGT MEENG! KD WO
P W loagr rateel crAcs Cwicer D Br mahas ey
‘ SVIOn ay Iy pow pocikat and wat tor a1
ik (e ror e (T S gy
At o Enes ey ok mtuinag

o Aoyt wowr PRE Pecrone Oncive Eqeponn) saet m stey
FOOUeE 30 Ragvy POVes RASOOVET DIEIFIY Machine

* D not place "Enos o S0y SO0y Parts B0 feed POoper g
epea

o Do 0t MOwe O BRSPS SHEOM when the (0 K Reang

o D ot wacud & s tme spend when tsmipotg Crove selely
TR UNON DION O N DRO0W W STRCH NG 10 3 Dok

e
>

-

-

7194012
794007 .

/N WARNING

A DANGER

ROTATING \
CUTTING BLADES \

ROTATING PART HAZARD
KEEP AWAY

To prevent serious injury or death from
rotating parts:

« Turn machine off, stop and disable

Keep hands and feet out of

Infet and discharge openings
while machine is operating to
avold serlous personal injury.

Stop engine, remove spark plug \ ~ engine, remove ignition key and place
wire and allow machine to come M in your pocket, set park brake and wait
\ for all moving parts to stop before
to a complete stop before ) adjusting, servicing, maintaining,

clearing obstructions or making repairing or unplugging.
adjustments. = Close and secure guard before operating.
Za0ar « Keep hands, feet, hair and clothing

Q - away from moving parts.
234002
9 /)

794009

A DANGER 794013 1

< N0,

ROTATING DRIVELINE HAZARD o ngw o?‘f;:‘f“CT:AZAF:gm
KEEP AWAY theown objects:
To prevent serious injury or death from . « Turn machine off, stop and disable en-
rotating driveline: ‘ gine, remove ignition key and place In

e . your pocket, set park brake and wait for
* Keep all guards in place whan cperating. all moving parts to stop bofore adjusting,

794008

* Operate only at 540 RPM, " a
g Tt Ml s iy MISSING GUARD HAZARD servicing, melntabing repeking or us
ey frommoviag perts. + Close and secure all guards and shieids * Do nat direct discharge duct towards
* Keep U-joint angles equal and small before opemtlng. poople, animals or proporty, Always woar
as possitie. appropriate safety goar. Keop hands and
* Do Not exceed deiveline manutacturers = Do not operate without guards and feet out of discharge openings.
L recommended operating length. Py L shields. 234013 (L * Koop others away. 204008

Page 12 April 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg

BX32S Chipper Parts Manual

BX32S DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 794056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 2
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 3
3 794059 BX32 WALLENSTEIN 2
4 794007 DANGER - Rotating Blades 3
5 794006 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794009 DANGER - Rotating Driveline Hazard | 1
7 794008 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 2
8 794012 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
9 794013 DANGER - Missing Guard 1

FRONT

April 2011

Page 13



BX32S Chipper Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Two Panel £94056
Decals

S WALLENS TEIN

194059

pr__ LN

194145 794019

L
12

794144 794120
7941445
Em‘ F
794118 294116 794127 794117
O A
@] O
HIN\ n!éo ‘é) «»IN\
Fa11] .ﬂ: .ﬂr’ .ﬂ‘?

Page 14 April 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BX32S Chipper Parts Manual

BX32S TWO PANEL DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY
1 794056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 1
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 3
3 794059 BX32 WALLENSTEIN 2
4 794120 DANGER - Rotating Blades 2
5 794119 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794118 DANGER - Rotating Driveline Hazard [ 1
7 794117 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 2
8 794116 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
9 194127 DANGER - Missing Guard 1
10 794143 121 dB Noise Alert 1
11 794144 RH Rotation 1
12 794145 LH Rotatio 1

April 2011 Page 15



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



